JUDICIAL COUNCIL OF THE TENTH CIRCUIT

IN RE: CHARGE OF JUDICIAL

MISCONDUCT

No. 10-10-90008

ORDER

Pursuant to the Rules for Judicial-Conduct and Judicial-Disability

Proceedings, and 28 U.S.C. § 351 et seq., the Judicial Council has reviewed the

complainant's Petition for Review and hereby affirms the April 19, 2010 order of

former Chief Circuit Judge Robert H. Henry dismissing the captioned complaint of

judicial misconduct. The Petition for Review is denied.

The Circuit Executive is hereby directed to sign, enter and distribute this

Order to all parties as Secretary to the Judicial Council.

The dismissal of the complaint is hereby AFFIRMED.

So **ORDERED**, June 10, 2010, and

Entered on behalf of the Judicial Council

Of the Tenth Circuit

By:

/s/ Victoria M. Parks

Deputy Circuit Executive

for David Tighe

Circuit Executive and Secretary to the

Judicial Council of the Tenth Circuit